2024 MILLAGE

AREA RATE

N- NORTH 515.03  0.515030
NF- NORTH OUT OF TOWN 539.21 0.539210
S- SOUTH 515.03  0.515030
SF- SOUTH OUT OF TOWN 539.21 0.539210
SSRC- Special Source Revenue Credit

County/School Funds LEVIES X.001
County General Funds 209.50 0.209500
Fin Recovery Cap Plan 10.20 0.010200
County Debt Service 8.00 0.008000
Rural Fire Protection 2213 0.022130
Rural Fire Bonds 1.00 0.001000
Fire Capital Reserve 1.05 0.001050
School Operation Credit 243.33 0.243330
School Bonds 44.00 0.044000
Total Mills 539.21 0.53921
Exempt Portion *In-Town 227.70  0.227700
Exempt *Out of Town 251.88 0.251880
IN- Town 515.03  0.515030
County Local Option Credit Factor: 0.001840

DISTRICT MILL Value
School District 42,911.35
COUNTY 57134.08
School Operation 10,272,712
Total School Assets 44,238.51
Calculated Millage* 243.33
Town Tax Mill Levy

Brunson 0.080830
Estill 0.167700
Fairfax 0.121400
Gifford 0.058700
Hampton 0.099500
Varnville 0.082000
Yemassee 0.007400
Districts Town

N VA, HA

NF BR, FF, YE

NF Outside of Town

S ES

SF Gl

SF Outside of Town

New Districts
NC (No County)
NFC (No County)

AD, BB, BW

Credit Factor
0.001510
0.003194
0.002196
0.001855
0.001053
0.002506
0.001998

ES, Gl, HA & VA (Town Tax Only)

BR, YE & FF

(Fee Districts)
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